

City of Hogansville City Council

Meeting Agenda

Monday, August 19, 2019 – 7pm

Mayor: William C. Stankiewicz	2021	City Manager:	David Milliron
Council Post 1: Reginald Jackson	2021	City Clerk:	Lisa E. Kelly
Council Post 2: <i>Marichal Price</i>	2021	City Attorney:	Jeffrey M. Todd
Council Post 3: W. Fred Higgins	2019	Chief of Police:	Brian V. Harr
Council Post 4: <i>George K. Bailey</i>	2019		
Council Post 5: <i>Theresa D. Strickland*</i>	2019	* Mayor Pro-Tem	

Regular Meeting-7pm

Call to Order - Mayor Stankiewicz

Invocation

Pledge of Allegiance Approval of Agenda

Approval of Minutes: Regular Meeting held on August 5, 2019

Public Meeting – USDA held on August 5, 2019

Public Hearing

1. Three Rivers Regional Commission – Paul Jarrell | Comprehensive Plan Kick-Off

Presentation

- 1. Introduction of Troup County Fire Chief John Ekaitis
- 2. Introduction of Pastor Cortez Harris of Shiloh Baptist Church
- 3. Presentation of the 2019 Hummingbird Festival Painting & Poster

New Business

- 1. 1st Reading Wireless Facilities & Antennas
- 2. 1st Reading Building Permits
- 3. Resolution Locally Established Building Design Standards for Residential Dwellings
- 4. Strategic Planning Annual Dues (\$5,000)
- 5. ECG Agreements for AT&T and Verizon Small Cell Antennas
- 6. Mutual Termination of Hotel-Motel Contract with LaGrange-Troup County Chamber of Commerce

City Manager's Report

Council Member Reports

- 1. Council Member Jackson
- 2. Council Member Price
- 3. Council Member Higgins
- 4. Council Member Bailey
- 5. Council Member Strickland

Mayor's Report

<u>Adjourn</u>

Upcoming Dates & Events

- August 20, 2019 | 6:30pm Historic Preservation Commission Meeting
- August 27, 2019 | 6:30pm Downtown Development Authority
- September 14, 2019 | 10am Isiah Loftin Marker Dedication
- September 16, 2019 | 7pm Meeting of the Mayor & Council of the City of Hogansville